631 Airport Road, Fall River, MA 02720 • (508) 679-8131 • Fax (508) 674-4710
We reserve the right to change details of design, materials and finish.
www.lightolier.com © 2010 Philips Group • B0810
Job Information	 Type:
Job Name:
Cat. No.:
Lamp(s):
Notes:
Specification Decorative Pendalyte Emergency Ballast  P-EM
Page 1 of 1� 9", 12" or 16" Pendant
Features
1.	 Battery Pack: Provides 90-minute emergency lighting when AC power
fails. Fully encased, long-life nickel cadmium; charges from 120 and 277VAC.
Meets National Electric and Life Safety Code. Recharge Time is 24 hours.
2.	 Ballast: Compact fluorescent, electronic.
3.	 Test Switch: Single pole
4.	 Charging Indicator Light: LED
5.	 Suspension: Cable & cord or stem as listed above. Coiled cord not available.
6.	 Reflector / Refractor / Glass Shade: Order seperatly, see standard
pendalyte specification sheets for more details. Deco kit also available for
standard 9”, 12” and 16” units, see specification sheets: 409DK, 412DK and
416DK. Glass shade only available for 9” and 12” performance units.
Labels
UL listed, For indoor Dry Locations Only.
1
Ordering Information:
9” EM Units — Power Head and Suspension
Cat. No.	 Lamp	 Suspension (Length, Type, Color)	 Power Head & Canopy Finish
40471U3EMCC	 26/32/42W	 120” Length, Cable/Cord, Grey	 Grey
40471U3EM36	 26/32/42W	 36” Length, 5/8” Stem, Grey	 Grey
40471U3EM60	 26/32/42W	 60” Length, 5/8” Stem, Grey	 Grey
40471U3TMCC	 26/32/42W	 120” Length, Cable/Cord, Black	 Titanium
40471U3TM36	 26/32/42W	 36” Length, 5/8” Stem, Black	 Titanium
40471U3TM60	 26/32/42W	 60” Length, 5/8” Stem, Black	 Titanium
12” Performance EM Units — Power Head and Suspension
Cat. No.	 Lamp	 Suspension (Length, Type, Color)	 Power Head & Canopy Finish
412U3EMCC	 26/32/42W	 120” Length, Cable/Cord, Black	 Titanium
412U3EM36	 26/32/42W	 36” Length, 5/8” Stem, Black	 Titanium
412U3EM60	 26/32/42W	 60” Length, 5/8” Stem, Black	 Titanium
Standard 12” EM Units — Power Head and Suspension
Cat. No.	 Lamp	 Suspension (Length, Type, Color)	 Power Head & Canopy Finish
40472U3EMCC	 26/32/42W	 120” Length, Cable/Cord, Grey	 Grey
40472U3EM36	 26/32/42W	 36” Length, 5/8” Stem, Grey	 Grey
40472U3EM60	 26/32/42W	 60” Length, 5/8” Stem, Grey	 Grey
404722XU1EM	 (2X) 26/32/42W	 N/A	 Grey
16” EM Units — Power Head and Suspension
Cat. No.	 Lamp	 Suspension (Length, Type, Color)	 Power Head & Canopy Finish
4073U3EMCC	 26/32/42W	 120” Length, Cable/Cord, Grey	 Grey
4073U3EM36	 26/32/42W	 36” Length, 5/8” Stem, Grey	 Grey
4073U3EM60	 26/32/42W	 60” Length, 5/8” Stem, Grey	 Grey
404734XU1EM	 (2X) 26/32/42W	 N/A	 Grey
3
4
26/32/42W
Triple Tube
EM Units are only
available in one
light versions.
6
10-3/8”
6-5/16”
120” Max.
5-5/8”
(5-7/16” for 9” Series)
2
5
Lumen Output with Battery Pack
Lamp Type	 Watts	 Lumens
CFTR26W/GX24Q	 26W	 450
CFTR32W/GX24Q	 32W	 575
CFTR42W/GX24Q	 42W	 750